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Office or Committee Name:  Research Section Chair 
 
 
Officer or Chairperson Name and Committee Members:   
 Tony White, Chair 
 Andrew Kniss, Chair Elect 
 
 
Date of Preparation (include year):  
 August 2012 
 
 Activities during the Year:  
 
- Outgoing chair Joe Yenish collected discussion section reports from project chairs and forwarded to the 
proceedings editor  
- Emails have been sent to Project Chairs and Co-Chairs to verify their contact information and newly-elected co-
chairs  
- Chairs will be contacted in September 2012 and encouraged to identify discussion topics for the 2013 annual 
meeting.  
  
 

Project Section Chair and Chair-Elects for March 2013 Annual Meeting 
Section 1: Weeds of Range and Natural Areas 

Todd Neel (Chair) 
National Park Service 
7280 Ranger Station Road 
Marblemount, WA 98267 
360-854-7336 
todd_neel@nps.gov 

Chad Cummings (Chair-Elect) 
Dow AgroSciences 
25600 County Rd. 10 
Perry, OK  73077 
405-880-4635 
dccummings@dow.com 

Section 2: Weeds of Horticultural Crops 
John Roncoroni (Chair) 
UCCE Napa County 
1710 Soscol Ave., Suite 4 
Napa, CA 94559-1315 
707-253-4221 
jaroncoroni@ucdavis.edu 

Lynn Sosnoskie (Chair-Elect) 
University of California-Davis 
2574 Allen Circle  
Woodland, CA  95776 
229-326-2676 
lynn.sosnoskie@gmail.com  

Section 3: Weeds of Agronomic Crops 
Joe Armstrong (Chair) 
Oklahoma State University 
368 Agricultural Hall 
Stillwater, OK 74078-6028 
405-744-9588  
joe.armstrong@okstate.edu 

Mayank Malik  (Chair-Elect) 
Monsanto 
7321 Pioneers Blvd.  #330  
Lincoln, NE  68506 
402-486-1054 
mayank.s.malik@monsanto.com  

 



 
Section 4: Teaching and Technology Transfer  

Kelly Murray Young (Chair)  
Urban Horticulture 
4341 East Broadway Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85040-8807 
kyoung@arizona.edu 
602-827-8200 ext.319 

Ryan Rapp, (Chair-Elect) 
University of Wyoming 
Depart. of Plant Sciences, Dept. 3354 
1000 E. University Ave.  
Laramie, WY 82071 
307-766-3995 
rappr@uwyo.edu   

Section 5: Basic Biology and Ecology  
Sarah Ward (Chair)  
Department of Soil and Crop Sciences 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1170 
970- 491-2102 
sarah.ward@colostate.edu 
 

Brian Schutte (Chair-Elect) 
New Mexico State University 
Dept of Ent, Plant Path and Weed Sci 
MSC 3BE, 945 College Ave. 
P.O. Box 30003 
Las Cruces, NM 8800-8003 
575-646-7082 
bschutte@nmsu.edu 

 


